Workshop Session - December 17, 2024

The Graham County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. in the Graham County Community Building located at 196 Knight Street Robbinsville, NC for their regular workshop session. All board was present.

- 1. Chair Smith asks for a motion to open the workshop session. Commissioner Cody made the motion as stated. Commissioner Nelms seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.
- 2. Chair Smith asks for general discussion from the board members and from the public in attendance. No comments.
- 3. Chair Smith asks for a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Nelms made the motion to adjourn. Commissioner Williams seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.

Meggan Smith, Chair, Graham County Commissioner

Lynn Cody, Vice-Chairman, Graham County Commissioner

Jacob Nelms, Member, Graham County Commissioner

Connie Orr, Member, Graham County Commissioner

Natasha Williams, Member, Graham County Commissioner

ATTEST:

Kim Crisp, Clerk to the Board